
Statewide by District by Agency
Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent

Report Run Date:

Page 1 of 2

06/09/2017

Children Seen/Not Seen between  5/1/2017 and 5/31/2017

 5:24:22AM

District

Agency

Total 

Children

In State

Children 

Seen - 

Current 

Residence

% 

Seen -

Current

Residence

In State 

Children

Seen -

Other

Location

Out-Of-

State 

Children

Seen

Total

Number Of

Children

Seen

Total

%

Seen

Reasons Children Not Seen Current Month

Abducted Absconded Runaway No 

Contact

Order

Family

Traveling

Family

Moved

Out-Of

-State

LTL

Custody 

(1)

Other

Children

Not Seen

Current

Month

Children

Not 

Seen 2

Months

Children 

Not 

Seen 3 

Months

% 

Children 

Seen - 

Contract 

Measure

 37  8  21.6%  7  0  15  40.5%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  40.5%  22  21  19  22 

 Total  8  21.6%  7  0  15  40.5%  0  0  0  0  0  0  40.5% 0  0  22  37  21  19  22 

District 1

 52 DCF CHILD WELFARE  37  71.2%  13  0  50  96.2%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  96.2%  2  1  0  2 

 2,100 Families First Network  1,830  87.1%  177  12  2,019  96.1%  0  0  3  0  0  0  76  0  99.9%  81  75  72  2 

District 1 Total  1,867  86.8%  190  12  2,069  96.1%  0  0  3  0  0  0  99.8% 76  0  83  2,152  76  72  4 

District 2

 1,251 BIG BEND CBC EAST  1,192  95.3%  24  3  1,219  97.4%  0  0  2  0  0  0  27  0  99.8%  32  23  16  3 

 41 DCF Child Welfare  32  78.0%  7  0  39  95.1%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  95.1%  2  1  0  2 

District 2 Total  1,224  94.7%  31  3  1,258  97.4%  0  0  2  0  0  0  99.6% 27  0  34  1,292  24  16  5 

District 3

 60 DCF Child Welfare  42  70.0%  17  0  59  98.3%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  98.3%  1  0  0  1 

 1,287 PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG 

FAMILIE

 1,261  98.0%  5  5  1,271  98.8%  0  0  2  0  0  0  13  0  99.9%  16  12  10  1 

District 3 Total  1,303  96.7%  22  5  1,330  98.7%  0  0  2  0  0  0  99.9% 13  0  17  1,347  12  10  2 

District 4

 76 DCF Child Welfare  40  52.6%  20  0  60  78.9%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  78.9%  16  5  4  16 

 1,897 Family Support Services  1,790  94.4%  77  17  1,884  99.3%  0  0  1  0  0  0  11  0  99.9%  13  6  4  1 

 439 Kids First of Florida Inc  392  89.3%  28  7  427  97.3%  0  0  2  0  0  0  10  0  100.0%  12  10  7  0 

District 4 Total  2,222  92.1%  125  24  2,371  98.3%  0  0  3  0  0  0  99.3% 21  0  41  2,412  21  15  17 

District 7

 1,291 CBC of Brevard  1,248  96.7%  11  7  1,266  98.1%  0  0  1  0  0  0  17  0  99.5%  25  16  10  7 

 2,115 CBC of Central Florida  2,034  96.2%  13  42  2,089  98.8%  0  1  5  0  0  0  16  0  99.8%  26  18  16  4 

 637 CBC of Seminole  604  94.8%  18  9  631  99.1%  0  0  0  0  0  0  4  0  99.7%  6  5  2  2 

 131 DCF Child Welfare  76  58.0%  33  0  109  83.2%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  83.2%  22  12  8  22 

 10 Seminole County Sheriff  4  40.0%  6  0  10  100.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  100.0%  0  0  0  0 

District 7 Total  3,966  94.8%  81  58  4,105  98.1%  0  1  6  0  0  0  99.2% 37  0  79  4,184  51  36  35 

District 8

 2,384 Children's Network of SW Flori  2,281  95.7%  30  27  2,338  98.1%  0  0  6  0  0  0  39  0  100.0%  46  42  38  1 

 98 DCF Child Welfare  28  28.6%  38  0  66  67.3%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  67.3%  32  30  26  32 

District 8 Total  2,309  93.0%  68  27  2,404  96.9%  0  0  6  0  0  0  98.7% 39  0  78  2,482  72  64  33 

District 9

 1,482 ChildNet Palm Beach  1,388  93.7%  37  31  1,456  98.2%  1  0  4  0  0  0  21  0  100.0%  26  16  12  0 

 33 DCF Child Welfare  21  63.6%  9  1  31  93.9%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  93.9%  2  0  0  2 

District 9 Total  1,409  93.0%  46  32  1,487  98.2%  1  0  4  0  0  0  99.9% 21  0  28  1,515  16  12  2 

District 10

 133 Broward County Sheriff  61  45.9%  36  0  97  72.9%  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  73.7%  36  28  20  35 

 3,241 ChildNet Inc  3,047  94.0%  115  34  3,196  98.6%  0  0  20  0  0  0  25  0  100.0%  45  24  15  0 

District 10 Total  3,108  92.1%  151  34  3,293  97.6%  0  0  21  0  0  0  99.0% 25  0  81  3,374  52  35  35 

District 11

 235 DCF Child Welfare  184  78.3%  29  0  213  90.6%  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  91.1%  22  16  13  21 

 3,098 Our Kids Inc  2,767  89.3%  234  9  3,010  97.2%  0  3  27  0  0  0  47  0  99.6%  88  58  50  11 

District 11 Total  2,951  88.5%  263  9  3,223  96.7%  0  3  28  0  0  0  99.0% 47  0  110  3,333  74  63  32 

District 12

 1,778 COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR 

CHILDREN

 1,672  94.0%  57  5  1,734  97.5%  0  0  2  0  0  0  41  0  99.9%  44  40  34  1 

 69 DCF Child Welfare  50  72.5%  12  0  62  89.9%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  89.9%  7  5  5  7 

 287 St. Johns County Commission  270  94.1%  4  12  286  99.7%  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  100.0%  1  1  1  0 

(1) Monthly Visitation Not Required



Statewide by District by Agency
Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent

Report Run Date:

Page 2 of 2

06/09/2017

Children Seen/Not Seen between  5/1/2017 and 5/31/2017

 5:24:22AM

District

Agency

Total 

Children

In State

Children 

Seen - 

Current 

Residence

% 

Seen -

Current

Residence

In State 

Children

Seen -

Other

Location

Out-Of-

State 

Children

Seen

Total

Number Of

Children

Seen

Total

%

Seen

Reasons Children Not Seen Current Month

Abducted Absconded Runaway No 

Contact

Order

Family

Traveling

Family

Moved

Out-Of

-State

LTL

Custody 

(1)

Other

Children

Not Seen

Current

Month

Children

Not 

Seen 2

Months

Children 

Not 

Seen 3 

Months

% 

Children 

Seen - 

Contract 

Measure

District 12 Total  1,992  93.3%  73  17  2,082  97.6%  0  0  2  0  0  0  99.6% 42  0  52  2,134  46  40  8 

District 13

 80 DCF Child Welfare  49  61.3%  29  0  78  97.5%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  97.5%  2  2  1  2 

 2,361 Kids Central, Inc.  2,268  96.1%  37  9  2,314  98.0%  0  0  2  0  0  0  37  0  99.7%  47  33  23  8 

District 13 Total  2,317  94.9%  66  9  2,392  98.0%  0  0  2  0  0  0  99.6% 37  0  49  2,441  35  24  10 

District 14

 57 DCF Child Welfare  42  73.7%  15  0  57  100.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  100.0%  0  0  0  0 

 2,000 HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN 

INC

 1,924  96.2%  39  13  1,976  98.8%  0  0  5  0  0  0  19  0  100.0%  24  17  15  0 

District 14 Total  1,966  95.6%  54  13  2,033  98.8%  0  0  5  0  0  0  100.0% 19  0  24  2,057  17  15  0 

District 15

 98 DCF Child Welfare  80  81.6%  8  0  88  89.8%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  89.8%  10  7  4  10 

 1,084 Devereux CBC  1,047  96.6%  21  2  1,070  98.7%  0  0  1  0  0  0  13  0  100.0%  14  11  8  0 

District 15 Total  1,127  95.3%  29  2  1,158  98.0%  0  0  1  0  0  0  99.2% 13  0  24  1,182  18  12  10 

Suncoast District

 80 DCF Child Welfare  40  50.0%  25  0  65  81.3%  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  82.5%  15  14  13  14 

 2,960 Eckerd Community Alternatives  2,817  95.2%  34  38  2,889  97.6%  0  0  6  0  0  0  64  0  100.0%  71  44  34  1 

 3,826 Eckerd Community Hillsborough  3,698  96.7%  17  73  3,788  99.0%  0  0  10  0  0  0  27  0  100.0%  38  17  9  1 

 64 Hillsborough County Sheriff  32  50.0%  24  0  56  87.5%  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  89.1%  8  7  7  7 

 38 Manatee County Sheriff  31  81.6%  7  0  38  100.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  100.0%  0  0  0  0 

 34 Pasco County Sheriff  19  55.9%  8  0  27  79.4%  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  85.3%  7  4  3  5 

 44 Pinellas County Sheriff  37  84.1%  7  0  44  100.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  100.0%  0  0  0  0 

 1,428 YMCA SOUTH  1,360  95.2%  15  10  1,385  97.0%  0  0  0  0  0  0  36  0  99.5%  43  28  18  7 

Suncoast District Total  8,034  94.8%  137  121  8,292  97.9%  0  0  17  0  0  0  99.6% 130  0  182  8,474  114  84  35 

DCF Total

CBC Total

Sheriff Total

Statewide Total

 1,110 

 36,946 

 323 

 38,416 

 721

 34,890

 184

 35,803

 65.0%

 94.4%

 57.0%

 93.2%

 255 

 993 

 88 

 1,343 

 1 

 365 

 0 

 366 

 977 

 36,248 

 272 

 37,512 

 88.0%

 98.1%

 84.2%

 97.6%

 0 

 1 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 4 

 0 

 4 

 2 

 99 

 1 

 102 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 88.2%

 99.9%

 85.4%

 99.3%

 0 

 544 

 3 

 547 

 0

 0

 0

 0

 133 

 698 

 51 

 904 

 93 

 496 

 39 

 649 

 74 

 394 

 30 

 517 

 131 

 50 

 47 

 250 

(1) Monthly Visitation Not Required


	Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent
	
	

	District 1
	DCF CHILD WELFARE
	Families First Network

	District 2
	BIG BEND CBC EAST
	DCF Child Welfare

	District 3
	DCF Child Welfare
	PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE

	District 4
	DCF Child Welfare
	Family Support Services
	Kids First of Florida Inc

	District 7
	CBC of Brevard
	CBC of Central Florida
	CBC of Seminole
	DCF Child Welfare
	Seminole County Sheriff

	District 8
	Children's Network of SW Flori
	DCF Child Welfare

	District 9
	ChildNet Palm Beach
	DCF Child Welfare

	District 10
	Broward County Sheriff
	ChildNet Inc

	District 11
	DCF Child Welfare
	Our Kids Inc

	District 12
	COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN
	DCF Child Welfare
	St. Johns County Commission

	District 13
	DCF Child Welfare
	Kids Central, Inc.

	District 14
	DCF Child Welfare
	HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC

	District 15
	DCF Child Welfare
	Devereux CBC

	Suncoast District
	DCF Child Welfare
	Eckerd Community Alternatives
	Eckerd Community Hillsborough
	Hillsborough County Sheriff
	Manatee County Sheriff
	Pasco County Sheriff
	Pinellas County Sheriff
	YMCA SOUTH



