## Florida Safe Families Network

## Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent Statewide by District by Agency

Children Seen/Not Seen between 5/1/2017 and 5/31/2017

District Agency	Total Children	In State Children Seen - Current Residence	% Seen - Current Residence	In State Children Seen - Other Location	Out-Of- State Children Seen	Total	Total % Seen	Reasons Children Not Seen Current Month									%	Children	Children	
						Number Of Children Seen		Abducted	Absconded	Runaway	No Contact Order	Family Traveling	Family Moved	Out-Of -State	LTL Custody (1)	Other	Children Seen - Contract Measure	Not Seen Current Month	Not Seen 2 Months	Not Seen 3 Month
	37	8	21.6%	7	0	15	40.5%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	40.5%	22	21	1 1
Total	37	8	21.6%	7	0	15	40.5%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	40.5%	22	21	19
District 1																				
DCF CHILD WELFARE	52	37	71.2%	13	0	50	96.2%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	96.2%	2	1	1
Families First Network	2,100	1,830	87.1%	177	12	2,019	96.1%	0	0	3	0	0	0	76	0	2	99.9%	81	75	72
District 1 Total	2,152	1,867	86.8%	190	12	2,069	96.1%	0	0	3	0	0	0	76	0	4	99.8%	83	76	7:
District 2			•												-		-			
BIG BEND CBC EAST	1,251	1,192	95.3%	24	3	1,219	97.4%	0	0	2	0	0	0	27	0	3	99.8%	32	23	1
DCF Child Welfare	41	32	78.0%	7	0	39	95.1%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	95.1%	2	1	1
District 2 Total	1,292	1,224	94.7%	31	3	1,258	97.4%	0	0	2	0	0	0	27	0	5	99.6%	34	24	1
District 3																				
DCF Child Welfare	60	42	70.0%	17	0	59	98.3%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	98.3%	1	0	(
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE	1,287	1,261	98.0%	5	5	1,271	98.8%	0	0	2	0	0	0	13	0	1	99.9%	16	12	10
District 3 Total	1,347	1,303	96.7%	22	5	1,330	98.7%	0	0	2	0	0	0	13	0	2	99.9%	17	12	1(
District 4	-	-		-		-	-	-						-	-		-			
DCF Child Welfare	76	40	52.6%	20	0	60	78.9%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	78.9%	16	5	· ·
Family Support Services	1,897	1,790	94.4%	77	17	1,884	99.3%	0	0	1	0	0	0	11	0	1	99.9%	13	6	· ·
Kids First of Florida Inc	439	392	89.3%	28	7	427	97.3%	0	0	2	0	0	0	10	0	0	100.0%	12	10	· ·
District 4 Total	2,412	2,222	92.1%	125	24	2,371	98.3%	0	0	3	0	0	0	21	0	17	99.3%	41	21	1:
District 7						-									-		-			
CBC of Brevard	1,291	1,248	96.7%	11	7	1,266	98.1%	0	0	1	0	0	0	17	0	7	99.5%	25	16	10
CBC of Central Florida	2,115	2,034	96.2%	13	42	2,089	98.8%	0	1	5	0	0	0	16	0	4	99.8%	26	18	16
CBC of Seminole	637	604	94.8%	18	9	631	99.1%	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	2	99.7%	6	5	1
DCF Child Welfare	131	76	58.0%	33	0	109	83.2%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	83.2%	22	12	{
Seminole County Sheriff	10	4	40.0%	6	0	10	100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.0%	0	0	
District 7 Total	4,184	3,966	94.8%	81	58	4,105	98.1%	0	1	6	0	0	0	37	0	35	99.2%	79	51	36
District 8								1		1	1			1		1				
Children's Network of SW Flori	2,384	2,281	95.7%	30	27	2,338	98.1%	0	0	6	0	0	0	39	0	1	100.0%	46	42	38
DCF Child Welfare	98	28	28.6%	38	0	66	67.3%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	67.3%	32	30	
District 8 Total	2,482	2,309	93.0%	68	27	2,404	96.9%	0	0	6	0	0	0	39	0	33	98.7%	78	72	64
District 9			1	1	1	1	1	1			1	, ,		1	I -	1	1			
ChildNet Palm Beach	1,482	1,388	93.7%	37	31	1,456	98.2%	1	0	4	0	0	0	21	0	0	100.0%	26	16	
DCF Child Welfare	33	21	63.6%	9	1	31	93.9%	0	0	0	0		0	0 21	0	2	93.9%	2	0	
District 9 Total	1,515	1,409	93.0%	46	32	1,487	98.2%	1	0	4	0	0	0	21	0	2	99.9%	20	16	12
District 10	400		45.00/			1								•			<b>1 70 70</b>	36	00	<u> </u>
Broward County Sheriff	133	61	45.9%	36	0	97	72.9%	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	35	73.7%	45	28	
ChildNet Inc District 10 Total	3,241 3,374	3,047 3,108	94.0%	115	34 34	3,196 3,293	98.6%	0	0	20 21	0		0	25 25	0	0 35	100.0% 99.0%	45 81	24 52	
District 11	3,374	3,100	92.1%	151	34	3,293	97.6%	0	U	21	U	U	U	20	0	35	99.0%	01	52	3:
DCF Child Welfare	235	184	78.3%	29	0	213	90.6%	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	21	91.1%	22	16	13
Our Kids Inc	3,098	2,767	89.3%	234	9	3,010	97.2%	0	3	27	0	0	0	47	0	11	99.6%	88	58	
District 11 Total	3,333	2,951	88.5%	263	9	3,223	96.7%	0	3	28	0		0	47	0	32		110	74	
District 12																				-
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN	1,778	1,672	94.0%	57	5	1,734	97.5%	0	0	2	0	0	0	41	0	1	99.9%	44	40	34
DCF Child Welfare	69	50	72.5%	12	0	62	89.9%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	89.9%	7	5	1

Report Run Date:

06/09/2017

5:24:22AM Page 1 of 2

## Florida Safe Families Network

## Children Seen/Not Seen - Number and Percent Statewide by District by Agency

Children Seen/Not Seen between 5/1/2017 and 5/31/2017

District Agency	Total Children	In State Children Seen - Current Residence	% Seen - Current Residence	In State Children Seen - Other Location	Out-Of- State Children Seen	Total Number Of Children Seen	Total												Children	
							% Seen	Abducted	Absconded	Runaway	No Contact Order	Family Traveling	Family Moved	Out-Of -State	LTL Custody (1)	Other	Children Seen - Contract Measure	Not Seen Current Month	Seen 2	Not Seen 3 Months
District 12 Total	2,134	1,992	93.3%	73	17	2,082	97.6%	0	0	2	0	0	0	42	0	8	99.6%	52	46	40
District 13	-	•	•					•		•		•		•	•					
DCF Child Welfare	80	49	61.3%	29	0	78	97.5%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	97.5%	2	2	1
Kids Central, Inc.	2,361	2,268	96.1%	37	9	2,314	98.0%	0	0	2	0	0	0	37	0	8	99.7%	47	33	23
District 13 Total	2,441	2,317	94.9%	66	9	2,392	98.0%	0	0	2	0	0	0	37	0	10	99.6%	49	35	24
District 14																				
DCF Child Welfare	57	42	73.7%	15	0	57	100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.0%	0	0	0
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN	2,000	1,924	96.2%	39	13	1,976	98.8%	0	0	5	0	0	0	19	0	0	100.0%	24	17	15
District 14 Total	2,057	1,966	95.6%	54	13	2,033	98.8%	0	0	5	0	0	0	19	0	0	100.0%	24	17	15
District 15	-	-	-		-			-	-	-		-		-	-			-		-
DCF Child Welfare	98	80	81.6%	8	0	88	89.8%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	89.8%	10	7	4
Devereux CBC	1,084	1,047	96.6%	21	2	1,070	98.7%	0	0	1	0	0	0	13	0	0	100.0%	14	11	8
District 15 Total	1,182	1,127	95.3%	29	2	1,158	98.0%	0	0	1	0	0	0	13	0	10	99.2%	24	18	12
Suncoast District	-		•				-		-	•										
DCF Child Welfare	80	40	50.0%	25	0	65	81.3%	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	14	82.5%	15	14	13
Eckerd Community Alternatives	2,960	2,817	95.2%	34	38	2,889	97.6%	0	0	6	0	0	0	64	0	1	100.0%	71	44	34
Eckerd Community Hillsborough	3,826	3,698	96.7%	17	73	3,788	99.0%	0	0	10	0	0	0	27	0	1	100.0%	38	17	9
Hillsborough County Sheriff	64	32	50.0%	24	0	56	87.5%	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	7	89.1%	8	7	7
Manatee County Sheriff	38	31	81.6%	7	0	38	100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.0%	0	0	0
Pasco County Sheriff	34	19	55.9%	8	0	27	79.4%	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	5	85.3%	7	4	3
Pinellas County Sheriff	44	37	84.1%	7	0	44	100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.0%	0	0	0
YMCA SOUTH	1,428	1,360	95.2%	15	10	1,385	97.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	0	7	99.5%	43	28	
Suncoast District Total	8,474	8,034	94.8%	137	121	8,292	97.9%	0	0	17	0	0	0	130	0	35	99.6%	182	114	84
											-		-			-	-			
DCF Total	1,110	721	65.0%	255	1	977	88.0%	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	131	88.2%	133	93	
CBC Total	36,946	34,890	94.4%	993	365	36,248	98.1%	1	4	99	0	0	0	544	0	50	99.9%	698	496	
Sheriff Total	323	184	57.0%	88	0	272	84.2%	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	47	85.4%	51	39	
Statewide Total	38,416	35,803	93.2%	1,343	366	37,512	97.6%	1	4	102	0	0	0	547	0	250	99.3%	904	649	517

Report Run Date:

06/09/2017

5:24:22AM Page 2 of 2